



Hindustan Zinc Limited

Notice of Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021

Udaipur, October 18, 2021: Hindustan Zinc Limited, world's leading fully integrated zinc-lead-silver producer, will announce its results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 on Friday, October 22, 2021.

The results will also be available on the Company's website, <u>www.hzlindia.com</u>. The Company will subsequently hold an earnings conference the same day at 4.00 pm IST, where senior management will discuss its results and performance.

Hindustan Zinc Q2 FY 2022 Earnings Call on Friday, October 22, 2021 at 4.00 pm (IST)

Conference Dial-In Information:

Express Join via internet registration with no waiting time

Please dial the below number at least 5-10 minutes prior to the conference schedule.

Universal Access

Playback Dial-In Numbers October 22- October 29, 2021 +91 22 71945757, +91 22 66635757 Playback Code: 31911

+91 22 6280 1340, +91 22 7115 8241

For further information, please contact:

| Shweta Arora | Dipti Agrawal |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Head - Investor Relations | Head - Corporate Communications |
| shweta.arora@vedanta.co.in | dipti.agrawal@vedanta.co.in |
| Tel: +91 95384 53097 | |

About Hindustan Zinc

Hindustan Zinc (NSE & BSE: HINDZINC), a Vedanta Group Company, is one of the world's largest and India's only integrated producer of Zinc-Lead and Silver. The Company is headquartered in Udaipur, Rajasthan in India where it also has its mines and smelting complexes. It is self-sufficient in power with installed captive thermal power plants and green energy plants including wind and solar power.

Sustainability & innovation is at the core of Hindustan Zinc's operations. The Company is ranked 1st in Asia-Pacific and 7th globally in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index 2020 in the metal & mining sector, is a certified water positive company, is a member of the FTSE4Good Index and also a part of the prestigious 'A' List by CDP for climate change.

As a socially responsible corporate, Hindustan Zinc is committed to enhancing the lives of local communities through its social programs. The company is amongst the Top 15 CSR Spenders in India and is currently reaching out to 500,000 people across 189 core villages in Rajasthan and Uttarakhand. *Learn more about Hindustan Zinc on - <u>https://www.hzlindia.com/home/</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, and <u>Instagram</u> for more updates.*